
RIICO 

S.No. 

1 

2 

NIT No. .37/2024-25/01:10/4470 �44 & 20c242s Ao796 

3 

4 

5 

The schedule of dates is as follows: 

2 

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO 
Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be sutbmitted 
through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.go.in. The interested bidders shall have to be 

enrolled/lregistered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process. 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

Publishing date 

Detail of tenders: 

Schedule 

S.No. Name of work 

Rajasthan State Industrlal Devolopmont & Invostrnont Corporatlon Ltd. 

Pre bid Meeting 

(A Rajasthan Government Undartaking) 
Udyog Bhawan, RIICO Chowk,, Bhlwadi (Unlt-4) 

Tel/Fax: (01493) 223070 (0) 224439 (R) 220169 (Fax) 

Tender Opening Date 

CIN No.: U13100RJ19693GC001263 

GSTIN: 08AABCR4095J1ZW 

Document Download Start Date 

Email: bhiwadi1@rlico,co, in 

Docurment Download End Date 

Tender Subrmission Start Date 

Tender subrmissIon End Date 

Rajkaj Ref No.: 14444129 

Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of 
ROW in Zone (A) at Industrial Area 

Bhiwadi 

Maintenance of water supply 
campuses at Industrial area bhiwadi 

Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of 
ROW in Zone(B) at Industríal Area 

Bhiwadi 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

Operation and Maintenance of Street 
Light with material at Industrial Area 

Rampur Mundana 

Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of 
ROW at Industrial Area Kaharani 

21.30 

39.80 

21.30 

6.49 

21.30 

Date 

01-Apr-2025 

Approx. value 
of work (Rs. In 
lac) 

01-Apr-2025 

15-Apr-2025 

01-Apr-2025 

15-Apr-2025 

16-Apr-2025 

Bid security 
Money (in Rs.) 

42,600.00 

79,592.00 

42,600.00 

12,984.00 

Tender 
Fee 

1,180.00 500.00 

2,360.00 500.00 

1,180.00 500.00 

Time 

09:00 AM 

Sharma 

09:30 AM 

06:00 PM 

10:00 AM 

RISL 

Processing 
Fees(ln Rs.) 

06:00 PM 

11:00 AM 

Sigaatwre Not Verified 

Date: 27.3y 

Period of 

completion 

12 Months 

4 Months 

12 Months 

Digitally signedby Gyanndra Kumar 
2 Year 

Designation: Senior Kegional Manager 
470 Dat�: P99O03.30 o40 IST 12 Months 

Reason: Approved 



6 

7 

8 

10. 

Hiring of Poclain Machine for 
Cleaning Work in Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of 
ROW in Zone (c) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

Dewatering work for waterlogged 
areas in Industrial area Bhiwadi and 

Kaharani 

Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of 
ROW in Zone (D) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

Construction of Retaining wall and 
Stone Pitching work in RIlCO Guest 
House at Industrial Area Bhiwadi 

Terms & Conditions: 

6.25 

21.30 

26.35 

21.30 

38.00 

2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted. 

12,500.00 

42,600.00 

52,700.00 

42,600.00 

RajKaj Ref No.: 14444129 

76,004.00 

590.00 500.00 

1,180.00 500.00 

2,360.00 500.00 

1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

1.180.00 500.00 

2,360.00 500.00 

3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. 

Departments/Public Enterprises. 

4 Months 

12 Months 

12 Months 

12 Months 

4. The Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through SSO 

id of bidderlcontractor. 

9. GST& other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder. 

4 Months 

5. The Bid security money,tender fee and RISL fee shall have to be deposited within the time limit as notified. 

6. The payment end date & time and tender submission end date & time has been kept same, therefore 

bidders are requested to pay the requisite fees before bid submission end date & time so that sufficient 

time is available for uploading the payment receipt and other bid document in the e-proc website.RIICO 
shall not be responsible for any system failure of e-proc website and no time extension shall be given for 

uploading of tender document in e-proc website. 

7. In no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form 

of Demand Draf/Cheque. 

8. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone 

else. 

10. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted. 
Signature Not Verified 

arred from 
11. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties m 

tendering in future for a specific period. Their bid security money i as WiY SYanPear 
Designation : Senior Regional Manager 

12. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical DocHient/Bbetor obta the 
Reason: ApproVed 

Tender/Bid online. 



13. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration 
Certificate. 

14. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with 
tender invitation notice. 

15. * Tender Cost inclusive GST 

Copy To:: 

1. CGM(PR).RIICO LTD Jaipur for information with request to vide publicity of tender and 
publish and upload on RIICO website as per policy of the corporation. 
2. Sh.Manoj Kumar Bansal ,RM,RIICO LTD BHIWADI-1. 
3. Sh.Ajay Pal Singh,ASE,RIICO Ltd,Bhiwadi-1. 

4. Sh.Brijesh Kumar Pingolia,ASE,RIICO Ltd,BHiwadi-1. 
5. Smt Kalika Singh, ARM, RIICO Bhiwadi 1. 

6. Manager (Fin.), RIICO, Bhiwadi-l. 
7. Pradeep Kumar Meena, ARM, RIlCO Bhiwadi 1. 
8. General Manager (Civil), RIICO Ltd. 
9. President, BMAVBCCI Bhiwadi alwar raj. for information 
10. Master File/ Concerned File. 
11. Notice Board, Unit Office. 

RajKaj Ref No.: 14444129 

Unit Head 
RIICO Ltd. Bhiwadi 

(Unit-|) 

Sharma 

Unit Head 
RIICO Ltd. Bhiwadi 

(Unit-I) 

Signature Not Verified 

Digitally sgnetuy Gyanndra Kumar 
Designation : Senior Regional Manager 
Date 2025.03.27 T634.40 1ST 
Reason: Approved 



dze la- dk;Z dk uke ;wch,u ua- 
 
37/2024-
25/01 

 

Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (A) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi  
 
vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h ds tksu (A) es fujarj lQkbZ ,oa j[k&j[kko dk dk;ZA  

RDC2425WSOB01732 

 
37/2024-
25/02 

Maintenance of water supply campuses at I/A Bhiwadi 

vkS|ksfxd {ks= fHkokMh esa  ty iznk; ijhlj esa ejEEkr dk dk;Z  

RDC2425WSOB01734 

 
37/2024-
25/03 

Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (B) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h ds tksu (B) es fujarj lQkbZ ,oa j[k&j[kko dk dk;ZA 

RDC2425WSOB01735 

 
37/2024-
25/04 

Operation and Maintenance of Street Light with material at Industrial Area 
Rampur Mundana 

 

vkS|ksfxd {ks= jkeiqj eqaMkuk esa LVªhV ykbZV ds lapkyu dk dk;ZA  

RDC2425WSOB01736 

 
37/2024-
25/05 

Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW at Industrial Area Kaharani 
 
vkS-{ks- dgjkuh esa fujarj lQkbZ ,oa j[k&j[kko dk dk;ZA 

RDC2425WSOB01737 

 
37/2024-
25/06 

Hiring of Poclain machine for cleaning work in industrial area Bhiwadi 
vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h lQkbZ dk;Z gsrq iksDysu e”khu dh fu;qfDRk dk dk;Z A  

 

RDC2425WSOB01738 

 
37/2024-
25/07 

 
Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (C) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h ds tksu (C) es fujarj lQkbZ ,oa j[k&j[kko dk dk;ZA 

 

RDC2425WSOB01739 

 
37/2024-
25/08 

 
Dewatering work for waterlogged areas in industrial area Bhiwadi and 
Kaharani 

vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h vkSj dgjkuh esa ty&Hkjko okyh txg ij fujtyhdj.k dk dk;ZA  

RDC2425WSOB01740 

 
37/2024-
25/09 

 
Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (D) at Industrial Area 
Bhiwadi 

vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h ds tksu (D) es fujarj lQkbZ ,oa j[k&j[kko dk dk;ZA 

 

RDC2425WSOB01741 

 
37/2024-
25/10 

Construction of Retaining wall and Stone pitching work in RIICO Guest House at 
I/A Bhiwadi 
vkS-{ks- fHkokM+h esa jhdks xsLV gkml esa fjVsafux OkkWy ,oa LVksu fifpax ds fuekZ.k dk 
dk;ZA  

RDC2425WSOB01742 

 


