

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. (A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Udyog Bhawan, RIICO Chowk,, Bhiwadi (Unit-I) Tel/Fax: (01493) 223070 (O) 224439 (R) 220169 (Fax) CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: bhiwadi1@riico.co.in

Date : -27-3-2

NIT NO. 37/2024-25/01-10/4470 - 4481 / RDC2425 A0796

Notice Inviting e-Tender

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:-

S.No.	Schedule	Date	Time
1.	Publishing date	01-Apr-2025	09:00 AM
2.	Document Download Start Date	01-Apr-2025	09:30 AM
3.	Document Download End Date	15-Apr-2025	06:00 PM
4.	Pre bid Meeting	-	-
5.	Tender Submission Start Date	01-Apr-2025	10:00 AM
6.	Tender submission End Date	15-Apr-2025	06:00 PM
7.	Tender Opening Date	16-Apr-2025	11:00 AM

Detail of tenders:

S.No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work (Rs. In lac)	Bid security Money (in Rs.)	Tender Fee	RISL Processing Fees(In Rs.)	Period of completion
1.	Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of ROW in Zone (A) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	21.30	42,600.00	1,180.00	500.00	12 Months
2.	Maintenance of water supply campuses at Industrial area bhiwadi	39.80	79,592.00	2,360.00	500.00	4 Months
3.	Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of ROW in Zone(B) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	21.30	42,600.00	1,180.00	500.00	12 Months
4.	Operation and Maintenance of Street Light with material at Industrial Area Rampur Mundana	6.49	,	Signature Not Verified 2 Year Digitally signed by Gyan Indra Kumar Sharma		
5.	Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of ROW at Industrial Area Kaharani	21.30	4736440	Designation : Senior Regional Manager Date: 2985093,3701509:40 IST 12 Months Reason: Approved		

6.	Hiring of Poclain Machine for Cleaning Work in Industrial Area Bhiwadi	6.25	12,500.00	590.00	500.00	4 Months
7.	Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of ROW in Zone (c) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	21.30	42,600.00	1,180.00	500.00	12 Months
8.	Dewatering work for waterlogged areas in Industrial area Bhiwadi and Kaharani	26.35	52,700.00	2,360.00	500.00	12 Months
9.	Regular Cleaning and Upkeaping of ROW in Zone (D) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	21.30	42,600.00	1,180.00	500.00	12 Months
10.	Construction of Retaining wall and Stone Pitching work in RIICO Guest House at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	38.00	76,004.00	2,360.00	500.00	4 Months

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.
- The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises.
- 4. The Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through SSO id of bidder/contractor.
- 5. The Bid security money, tender fee and RISL fee shall have to be deposited within the time limit as notified.
- 6. The payment end date & time and tender submission end date & time has been kept same, therefore bidders are requested to pay the requisite fees before bid submission end date & time so that sufficient time is available for uploading the payment receipt and other bid document in the e-proc website.RIICO shall not be responsible for any system failure of e-proc website and no time extension shall be given for uploading of tender document in e-proc website.
- 7. In no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 8. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.

Signature Not Verified

- 9. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 10. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 11. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may parred from Digitally signed by Gyanundra Kumar tendering in future for a specific period. Their bid security money ignation is Senior Regional Manager
- 12. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Doc Reason: Approved Technitting the Tender/Bid online.

- 13. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.
- 14. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.
- 15. * Tender Cost inclusive GST

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Bhiwadi (Unit-I)

Copy To:-

- 1. CGM(PR),RIICO LTD ,Jaipur for information with request to vide publicity of tender and
- publish and upload on RIICO website as per policy of the corporation. .
- 2. Sh.Manoj Kumar Bansal ,RM,RIICO LTD BHIWADI-1.
- 3. Sh.Ajay Pal Singh, ASE, RIICO Ltd, Bhiwadi-1.
- 4. Sh.Brijesh Kumar Pingolia, ASE, RIICO Ltd, BHiwadi-1.
- 5. Smt Kalika Singh, ARM, RIICO Bhiwadi 1.
- 6. Manager (Fin.), RIICO, Bhiwadi-I.
- 7. Pradeep Kumar Meena, ARM, RIICO Bhiwadi 1.
- 8. General Manager (Civil), RIICO Ltd.
- 9. President, BMA/BCCI Bhiwadi alwar raj. for information .
- 10. Master File/ Concerned File.
- 11. Notice Board, Unit Office.

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Bhiwadi (Unit-I)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gyannidra Kumar Sharma Designation : Senior Regional Manager Date: 2025.03.27 16:34:40 IST Reason: Approved

कम सं.	कार्य का नाम	यूबीएन नं.
37/2024- 25/01	Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (A) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	RDC2425WSOB01732
20/01	औक्षे. भिवाड़ी के जोन (A) मे निरंतर सफाई एवं रख–रखाव का कार्य।	
37/2024-	Maintenance of water supply campuses at I/A Bhiwadi	RDC2425WSOB01734
25/02	औद्योगिक क्षेत्र भिवाडी में जल प्रदाय परीसर में मरम्मत का कार्य	
37/2024-	Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (B) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	RDC2425WSOB01735
25/03	औक्षे. भिवाड़ी के जोन (B) मे निरंतर सफाई एवं रख–रखाव का कार्य।	
37/2024- 25/04	Operation and Maintenance of Street Light with material at Industrial Area Rampur Mundana	RDC2425WSOB01736
	औद्योगिक क्षेत्र रामपुर मुंडाना में स्ट्रीट लाईट के संचालन का कार्य।	
37/2024-	Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW at Industrial Area Kaharani	RDC2425WSOB01737
25/05	औ.क्षे. कहरानी में निरंतर सफाई एवं रख–रखाव का कार्य।	
37/2024- 25/06	Hiring of Poclain machine for cleaning work in industrial area Bhiwadi औक्षे. भिवाड़ी सफाई कार्य हेतु पोक्लेन मशीन की नियुक्ति का कार्य ।	RDC2425WSOB01738
37/2024- 25/07	Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (C) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	RDC2425WSOB01739
	औक्षे. भिवाड़ी के जोन (C) मे निरंतर सफाई एवं रख–रखाव का कार्य।	
37/2024- 25/08	Dewatering work for waterlogged areas in industrial area Bhiwadi and Kaharani	RDC2425WSOB01740
	औक्षे. भिवाड़ी और कहरानी में जल–भराव वाली जगह पर निरजलीकरण का कार्य।	
37/2024- 25/09	Regular Cleaning and Up keeping of ROW in Zone (D) at Industrial Area Bhiwadi	RDC2425WSOB01741
	औ.क्षे. भिवाड़ी के जोन (D) मे निरंतर सफाई एवं रख–रखाव का कार्य।	
37/2024- 25/10	Construction of Retaining wall and Stone pitching work in RIICO Guest House at I/A Bhiwadi औक्षे. भिवाड़ी में रीको गेस्ट हाउस में रिटेंनिग वॉल एवं स्टोन पिचिंग के निर्माण का कार्य।	RDC2425WSOB01742